_	
ľ	ì
Ì	l
5	
ľ	1
ľ	H
k	1
Ľ.	Į
Ì	١
ľ	١
ű	ij
	ì
	J
ŀ	i
И	١
ŀ	١
M	i
١	ŀ
Ŀ	ì
ŀ	ì
Ŀ	ĺ
٠	١
t	i
p	ij
ľ	
Ē	
Ľ	
ľ	١
Ľ	d

om PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) MB Collection 0651-0027 (sxp. 7/31/2006)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plean	re record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
I. Name of conveying party(les): UBS AG, Stamford Branch	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or chizenship attached?
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Connecticut Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Nona Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Name: TTM Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 17550 N.E. 67th Court City: Redmond State: WA Country: US Zip: 98052
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 5/14/2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Weahington
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
✓ Other Release of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2848125 on attached Schedule (to Security Agreement Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raye Lyng Daugherty	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40
Street Address: 2450 Colorado Avanus, Sts. 400E	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Santa Monica	8. Payment Information:
State: CA Zip: 90404	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>802.445.8389</u>	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-2838
Fex Number: <u>802.445.8858</u>	<u> </u>
Email Address: daughertyr@gtlew.com	Authorized User Name Raye Lynn Daugherty
9. Signature: Large free large	July 15, 2008
Signature Raye Lynn Daugherty (047408,017200) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including gover aheat, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0149, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1489, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0304

Release of Security Interests

TO: TTM Technologies, Inc. 2630 S. Harbor Blvd. Santa Ana, CA 92704

Attention: Steven W. Richards

Reference is made to the Credit Agreement dated as of October 27, 2006 among TTM Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the Guarantors, Lenders and Agents party thereto, including us, UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent (the "Credit Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein that are defined in the Credit Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given in the Credit Agreement) and the following security documents (the "Specified Security Documents") delivered to us in our capacity as Collateral Agent under the Credit Agreement (as such, the "Agent"):

- A. Security Agreement dated as of October 27, 2006 made by the Borrower, and the Guarantors from time to time party thereto, in favor of the Collateral Agent.
- B. Patent Security Agreement dated as of October 27, 2006 made by the Borrower, and the Guarantors party thereto, in favor of the Collateral Agent.
- C. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 27, 2006 made by the Borrower, and the Guarantors party thereto, in favor of the Collateral Agent.
- D. Blocked Account Agreement dated as of October 27, 2006 made by and among Mellon Bank, N.A., the Borrower, and the Collateral Agent.
- E. Securities Account Control Agreement dated as of October 27, 2006 among U.S. Bank, N.A., SVB Asset Management, the Borrower, and the Collateral Agent.
- F. Deposit Account Control Agreement dated as of October 27, 2006 among Bank of America, N.A., the Borrower, and the Collateral Agent.
- G. First Supplement to Patent Security Agreement dated as of March 25, 2008 made by the Borrower in favor of the Collateral Agent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. Release. The undersigned as Agent hereby releases, absolutely, unconditionally, irrevocably and forever, all security interests granted to the undersigned as Agent under the Specified Security Documents (the "Security Interests") and agrees that all of the Security Interests will be, and hereby are, forever discharged.

1

- 2. Terms of Release. The release set forth in paragraph 1 above (a) is a quitclaim release of any and all of the Security Interests insofar as they attach to any property of any grantor under the Specified Security Documents and (b) is given and will be effective without any recourse to the undersigned (whether as Agent or in its personal capacity) and without any statement, representation, warranty, promise or undertaking whatsoever by the undersigned (whether as Agent or in its personal capacity). No obligation secured by the Security Interests is released, discharged or terminated hereby. This Release of Security Interests is delivered pursuant to and on the terms set forth in our letter to you entitled "Pay-Off Letter" and dated May 13, 2008.
- 3. Termination of Financing Statements. The undersigned as Agent hereby authorizes you (or any person or entity designated by you as your delegate for this purpose) to file all Uniform Commercial Code termination statements necessary to effectuate, or reflect of public record, the release and discharge of the Security Interests.
- 4. Termination of Account Control Agreements. The undersigned as Agent hereby terminates the deposit account and securities control account agreements referred to in paragraph 1 above. You are authorized to deliver a copy of this letter to each depository bank and securities intermediary referred to in the previous sentence.
- 5. Further Lien Releases. The undersigned as Agent agrees that if you at any time determine and notify the undersigned as Agent in writing that the delivery of any additional instrument executed by the undersigned as Agent is required to release, discharge or terminate (a) any Security Interest, (b) any other Lien (as defined in the Credit Agreement) securing the payment of loans under the Credit Agreement (not including any cash collateral deposit securing letter of credit obligations) granted to the undersigned as Agent pursuant to any security agreement, mortgage, deed of trust, deed to secure debt, collateral assignment or other grant of security (an "Other Lien") or (c) any notice, filing or registration of any Security Interest or Other Lien, the undersigned will, at your expense and as reasonably requested by you in such notice, execute and deliver (and if requested acknowledge) such other instruments effecting or confirming the release, discharge or termination of any Security Interest or Other Lien on the terms set forth in paragraph 2 and otherwise in form and substance reasonably satisfactory to the undersigned.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned as Agent, by its duly authorized signatory, has executed and delivered this Release of Security Interests on this 14th day of May, 2008.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Title:

Associate Director

By:___ Name:

Richard L. Tavrow

Title:

Director

[Release of Security Interests]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0307

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of October 27, 2006, by each of the signatories hereto (individually, a "Pledgor", and, collectively, the "<u>Pledgors</u>"), in favor of UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgors are party to a Security Agreement of even date herewith (the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Pledgors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Pledgors hereby agree with the Collateral Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. Each Pledgor hereby pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Pledged Collateral of such Pledgor:

- (a) Trademarks of such Pledgor listed on Schedule I attached hereto;
- (b) all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and
- (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property).

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Pledgors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Collateral Agent shall otherwise determine.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the payment in full of the Secured Obligations and termination of the Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Pledgors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.

NY\1202545.2

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

[Signature Page Follows]

NY\1202545,2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0309 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized offer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

TTM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., as Pledgor

Name: Title:

POWER CIRCUITS, INC.., as Pledgor

By:

Name: Title:

TTM ADVANCED CIRCUITS, INC., as Pledgor

By:_____

Title:

TTM PRINTED CIRCUIT GROUP, INC., as Pledgor

y:____

Title:

TTM TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL, INC., as Pledgor

as Fleugor

Name:

Title:

[Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0310

Accepted and Agreed:

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Title:

By: Brand Name: Title:

Sanking Products
Received US

[Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0311

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TTM Advanced Circuits, Inc.

Trademark.	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status
AC INC. ADVANCE CIRCUITS, INC.	73539254 May 23, 1985	1415622 November 4, 1986	Registered

TTM Technologies, Inc.

Trademark	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status
TTM TECHNOLOGIES	76109183	2648125	Registered
	August 11, 2000	November 12, 2002	

RECORDED: 07/16/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0312